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|Max. vertical load :75 kg|
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Order of torque M10x35 (10.9)
1->2->3 55Nm
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5. Position the supports A and B and attach them at pointsD, then fit the

whole thing without fully tightening.

Fit the tow bar to the chassis, fix this hand-tight onto points C.

Fit the Brink Connector E, including bracket F at points G.

Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

Saw out the indicated section in accordance with figure 2.

0.Saw a section out of the middle of the underside of the bumper as
shown in fig 3 and 4.

11. Replace the items removed in step 1, 2 and 3 except for the steel bum-

per.

S0 PN

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.

For Fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

See the assembly manual supplied for instructions on fitting the remo-
vable ball system.

The bumper cover can be orderd at your Volvo dealer. See figure 5
30756544 Volvo V40 std.
31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate
31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)
31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

NOTE:

* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the
customer’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems
B.V. do not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of
this miscommunication.

*All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. is not liable for damage caused directly or
indirectly by incorrect assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools,
the use of other assembly methods and means than the ones outlined,
and the incorrect interpretation of these assembly instructions.

D MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhéange-
kupplung festzustellen welches Bild in der Einbauanleitung maRge-
bend ist.

1. Die Stoldstange einschlieBlich des stdhlernen Stofibalkens vom
Fahrzeug abmontieren. Siehe Abbildung 1.

2. Links (und rechts) den hintersten Auspuffaufhdangungsbiigel abmon-
tieren.

3. Das Hitzeschild l6sen.

4. Gegebenenfalls die Aufkleber bei den Befestigungspunkten entfer-
nen.

5. Die Halterungen A und B anlegen und bei den Punkten D befestigen.
Alles halbfest montieren.

6. Die Anhangervorrichtung am Langstrager befestigen,und bei den
Punkten C halbfest befestigen.

7. Den Brink Connector E einschlief3lich Biigel F bei den Punkten G mon-

© 612970/29-02-2016/5

Standard Bumper

Prepressed line.

=

.
o

Skidplate Bumper

Prepressed line.

(o
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8. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

9. Scier la partie indiquée conformément a la figure 2.

10. Scier au centre de la partie inférieure du pare-chocs une partie corres-
pondant a la figure 3 et 4.

11. Remettre en place les éléments déposés au point 1, 2 et 3, a l'excepti-
on du pare-chocs en acier.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.

Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

Pour le montage et le démontage de la rotule amovible, consulter la
notice de montage jointe.

Le cache de pare-choc peut étre commandé chez votre concessionnaire
Volvo dealer. Voir la figure 5
30756544 Volvo V40 std.
31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate
31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)
31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

REMARQUE:

* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez consul-
ter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique,
de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents” les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

Lokatie/Positie pijl
Location/Position Arrow
Positionspfeil
Fleche de Position
Positionpil
Lokaliseringspil
Flecha de posicién
Freccia di posizione
Strzatka potoZenia
Paikannusnuoli
Sipka na pozici

Helyzetjelz& nyil

Jlokauws / MecTo BcTpeun

I

’0
Richtingspijl
Movement Arrow
Bewegungspfeil
Fléche de mouvement
Rorelsepil
Bevagelsespil
Flecha de moviemiento
Freccia di movimento
Strzatka kierunku ruchu
Liikesuuntanuoli
Sipka pohybu

Mozgésirdnyjelzonyil

CTDe}'IKa ABVXeHnAa

Fig. 1

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée a bord du véhicule apres
montage de ['attelage.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. décline toute responsabilité pour les domma-
ges qui pourraient directement ou indirectement résulter d'un montage
incorrect, y compris l'utilisation d’outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un
mode d'emploi et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter
d'une interprétation inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Fére du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten For att
kunna bedoma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som skall
anvandas.

1. Demontera stotfangaren inklusive stotranden av stal fran fordonet. Se
figur 1.

Demontera till vanster (och hoger) avgasrorets bakersta faste.

Lossa varmeskélden.

Avlagsna eventuellt klistermarkena som sitter pa fastpunkterna.
Placera stoden A och B fast dem vid punkterna D, fast sedan det hela
utan att dra at ordentligt.

Montera dragkroken i chassit, fast for hand pa positionerna C.

Fast Brink Connector E inklusive bygeln F vid punkterna G.

Momentdrag alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

Saga ut de angivna delarna enligt figur 2.

0. Saga ut en del ur mitten av stétfangarens undersida enligt figur 3 och 4.
1. Montera de delar som demonterades under punkt 1, 2 och 3 férutom
stotranden i stal.

vk wnn

TP N

Se verkstadshandboken fér demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.

© 612970/29-02-2016/7

o/

© 612970/29-02-2016/16



8/9102-20-62/0.62L9 ®

13[@18.2y ed (J8)bulipue
opaA®Jiyed 9]]9NJUSAS PaWl 3S|9PUIGIO4 | UIIS|PURYIOS IRIUOY «
MAFWag

ubiSap-Y OvA ONOA  LZEESELE
(0¥DX) DX OVA ONOA 8SE6EELE
91e1dpBiS OV OAIOA  LSEEEELE
‘PIS OV OAIOA  PPS9S20€
S B1J 95 "191e3p OAJOA UIp SOY S3))1359q UeY| )9Sy =P Jabuejo)

‘bulupajfenabejuow ajbejpan
uap wajsAsa)bny abnjabelje 1ap Je buliejuowsap 6o sbejuow Joj Jgjpey
*uas]nys J9)prwabejuow 6o abejuow Joj 1)pey

‘uaboqgpuey
-spejdsplaqJe 13(@3212) 13 9)9p Je abejuow Ho bulisjuowsp Joj JBjpey

"9Y|=(qp@Is|e1s s1af@al
-@3S eJJ195340q '€ 60 2’| Iqund Joapun 19UIB() A31q WOS '9)3P 9P JSJUO "L |
‘'t 60 ¢ *B1J “J[ uspisiapun ed Jpiw usisbuejoy Je pn|ap U ABS QL
'zdnb1) 961241 pn |op apaladlew uap AeS 6
"buiubay 96121 Jaxp1u1gw Ho a3j0q 9)e pueds g
‘D aulapjund ed 4 8)[@q USp AISNUI J JOIDUUOD Nullg JBJUOIN L
VIS
-jund ed j]anuewW auUsp JaJUOWIBSISSEYD | JaX¥el]labuseyue Jaquo 9
RIELVENTEIE
J9p Jajuow D sutapund pan 3ssip Joquow g bo y aula33@s bupquy g
"aulapundabejuow pan aulaieylsew A UBl{ i
“JopjofjsaulIeA USET ¢
9)leq
-buseydosbulup@ispn a31sebeq uap (all@y 113 60) a13suan |13 Jojquowaq 7
"1 "b1J oS "oy Iqp@1s|e1s s1a(@181@y aAISNUI ‘uslabueyoy Jajuowaq L

S1/9102-20-62/0.6219 @

‘SOpUaAUR |eys Jop Jawwelbelp ajpuss
-paw ap Je 13y)IAYy abj®A auuny Je JoJ ‘uspe)dadA] ed jssswwnu
-9119s as=@)Je je 161361A 19p 1o ‘Juawowsbuipuseds 1613611 ab)=A e Jo4

DNIN@3TIrIAIDVLINOW Ad

“Jauoipniisuisbulisjuow essap Ae buiuyjo] biyyejay Jues
‘SAIIYSSQ WOS 9p ue Jassa201d Yoo Japojawsbuiiajuow eipue ‘BAPIan
ebndwe)o Ae BulupueAue aaisNP Ul ‘Buliajuow biyera) Ae jaJipul Ja)19
1%2JIP S1€BSJO0 WOS BPeYS JQJ BBIIBASUR 81Ul IR "A’g SWaSAS BuIMOo ] yulig «
“Juswnyop eblAQ SUI)Iq paW suew
-wes))) usbujusiauesbuajuow esaded ‘Jessjuow Je 19besp J3e Jej3 «
"BUJRIIINWSIIASINUND URIJ-SUUL BSSSP WO-USD0)Ise|d BLIS ap eUSHRIAY «
‘sepeys ajul euse
-6uiupaja)suelq 60 -swouq -3s11333)2 13e ])13 9s uew J1eys bululioq pIA «
AN
-|N3 eule)) Yoo JyinBelp xew suoplog 131p JOJ 91e|esI0JIa3e UIp IHejuoy «
‘seusbejne en3eop
1183 J03Ae3u0y pIA Jabe) spuedwep]ols J9))9 -usingiq 139 SUUl) 39p WO «
"SBJ31JIPOW JOq 3)]9NJUSAS J9UOPIOJ WO USIR(|BSIOJID]R BIHRIUOY «
'sdo

UBIS3p-Y OV ONIOA  LZEESELE
(0¥DX) DX OPA OAJIOA 8SEGEELE
21e1dpDIS OPA OAJOA  LSEGEELE
‘PIS OV OAIOA PPS9S20€
G Inb1y 85 "J3)eap OAJOA UIp SOY Ssejjejsaq uey uedeyppel

19wa3sAs|ny| eteqbe]so) 3ap Ae buu
-2juowap Yoo buiajuow JoJ eusebulusiauesbuliajuow apeboJiq ap aS
‘Jelsajewsbuliajuow Yoo Huliajuow JoJ USSSDIS 9S

‘AKEeLHOW OU nun
SIAALOHU YSMBOLIEH BMHEEOMNLO1OM 0JOHIUMERdUSH 0gULr ‘UUTNAdLOHK
g8 oHeouuTadu wah ‘g1dTadd XuIADT UMUK BXELHOW BQODOLD OJOHU
BUHSHaWMAL U SOLHIWAJLOHU XUMBTOXTOUSH BMHEZOEALOLIU SLDUK
WOL 8 ‘eXeLHOW 0JOoHIuMgedusH WaMg1dTaLd WIGHHIEI0M UK Wiawsdu

BOUUIMOIBLEE 'gdaimA BE 1oPhagL0 aH "A’g SWaJSAS Buimo] yullg ewdua «
"BUMQOWOLER USUTIBLHBWAMOT LONIShMHXSL D 3153 LIWOY

g 09107090%Ad 99MBOLIRH dlMHedX LaATSLD eXoidd BXELHOW L0 «
Moel

XI9HHadeandu M UNhIFGLRE 3198000 WLIDRLIL (BDLOIBWY MHO ULDI) S1ULRTL «
‘019hoidod uherou U MU UOHEOWAOL UUHULS U

MiTogoduodiawre aLaTee 9H 1990Lh ‘WAL BE 9.LUTBLD MMHBLdDEd ndy] «
‘BUngowolge edaunt A a1mhArou aLakow 199



* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fjernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink Towing Systems B.V. er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller
indirekte er forarsaget af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet
brug af forkert vaerktgj og anvendelse af anden montagemetode og
andre montagemidler end de foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den med-
felgende montagevejledning.

* DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva
del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en
la resefia de montaje.

1. Desmontar el parachoques inclusive el tope de acero del vehiculo.
Véase la figura 1.

2. Desmontar a la izquierda (y a la derecha) la abrazadera posterior de
sujecion del tubo de escape.

3. Desprender el escudo térmico.
Retirar eventualmente los adhesivos a la altura de los puntos de sujecion.

5. Colocar los soportes Ay B fijarlos a la altura de los puntos D, montar el
conjunto sin apretar mucho.

6. Montar el gancho de remolque en el chasis,y colocarlo apretando a
mano en los puntos C.

7. Montar la Brink connector E incluida el soporte F en los puntos G.

8. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-

burkolatot alkatrészszammal rendelheti meg Volvo dealer. Lasd az
abrat 5

30756544 Volvo V40 std.

31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate

31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)

31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

FONTOS:

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin mddositasra van szlkség, kérjink felvildgosi-
tast kereskedEnktCEL

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkentCE any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi altal maximaélisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékérEl
tajékozodjunk keresked@Enknél.

* Fras soran Gigyeljiink arra, hogy elkeriiljiik az elektromos, a fék- és az
lizemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal taldlkozunk, vegyik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utan az Gtmutatét Erizzik a gépjarmi papirjaival egytt.

* A Brink Towing Systems B.V. nem véllal felelésséget a nem megfeleld
szerelésbdl kozvetlen vagy kozvetett médon kovetkezé karokért. Ez
vonatkozik a nem megfeleld szerszamok hasznélatara, a leirtaktodl eltérd
mobdszerek és eszkozok alkalmazdaséra, valamint a szerelési Utmutatd
téves értelmezésére.

RUS PYKOBO/ACTBO AJ14 MOHTAXA:
Mepep TeM, KaK HAaUMHATL MOHTaX, TpebyeTca NPoBepuTb TabsIMUKY C
TUMNOM U34enuA AJiA Toro, YTobbl onpeAennTb Kakylo UMeHHO U3
WANOCTPALMIA B MHCTPYKLMM MO YCTAaHOBKE HYXKHO MCMOJIb30BaTb.

fico.

9. Corte la secciéon indicada segln se muestra en la figura 2.

10. Serrar una parte de acuerdo con la figura 3y 4 en el centro del lado
inferior del parachoques.

11. Volver a poner lo retirado bajo punto 1, 2 y 3 exceptuando el tope de
acero.

Consultar para el desmontaje y montaje de piezas del vehiculo el manu-
al de instalacién de taller.

Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de Ffijacién.

Consultar las instrucciones de montaje adjuntas para el montaje y des-
montaje del sistema de la bola extraible.

Para obtener la tapa del paragolpes se puede dirigir a un concesionario
Volvo dealer. Véase la figura 5
30756544 Volvo V40 std.
31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate
31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)
31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consultese al conce-
sionario.

* Sien los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betdn o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de tracciony la presién
de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentacion del veiculo después

© 612970/29-02-2016/9

1. CHATb Bamnep BMecCTe CO CTaslbHbIM BydbepHbiM Bpycom aBToMobUAA.
CM. pncyHoK 1.

2. CHATb cneBa (1 cnpaea) Noc/1eHNA KPOHLITENH NOABECKM BbIX/I0MHOMN
Tpy6bl.

3. Tenno3alWmnTHbIN 3KPaH.
Mo Mepe HeobXoAMMOCTI, YA3INTb HAKENKM H3 MECTaX KpenJieHus.

5. T1oCTaBWUTb KPOHLUTEMHbI A 1 B NpukpenuTb X B To4kax D, 3akpenns
He 10 KOHUa.

6. 3aKkpennTb OYKCMPHBIA KPIOK H3 LWACCK, 33KPEnnTe ee BPYYHYH B
Toykax C.

7. YctaHoBuTb Brink Connector E BMecTe ¢ KpoHLTenHoM F B Toukax G.

8. 3aTAHyTb BCe OONTbl M rankyM B COOTBETCTBMW CO 3HAYEHMAMM,
YKa33aHHbIMM Ha PUCYHKE.

9. BbINMAnTb 0603HaYEHHYIO Y4aCTb, KaK YK3a3aHO Ha puC. 2.

10. BbINnanTb 4acTb N3 Hamnepa B cepefiiHe CHU3Y, KaK YKa3aHo Ha puc. 3
n4.

11.T10CTaBUTb H3 MeCTO AeTanu, CHATble BO BpeMs wara 1, 2 1 3, kpome
cTanbHoro 6amnepa.

JANA MHCTPYKUMW MO CHATUIO M YCTAaHOBKe AeTaJsielt aBToMobuns,
o6palLaiTech K pyKoBOACTBY A1 pPa6OTHMKOB rapaxemu.

MH$OpPMaLMIO 0 MOHTaXe M CPefCTBaX KpensieHna Bbl HalnaeTe B cxeMe.

JN8 UHCTPYKLMIA MO YCTAaHOBKE M CHATUIO CbeMHOrO KPHOKA C LUApOM,
obpallanTecs K NpuaaraeMoMy pykoBoACTBY MO MOHTaXy.

BHMMAHME:

* EC/IM NOTPEOYIOTCA M3MEHEHNA KOHCTPYKLMM TPAHCMOPTHOMO CPeACTBa,
cneayeT NoCOBETOBATLCA C ANIEPOM 3aBTOMOOUA.

*ECAM B TOYK3X MNPUKPENIeHuna unmMeeTcs C/1oN
NPOTMBOLLYMOBOW MaTepwas, ero cieayeT yaaanTb.

* CBeIeHVA O MAaKCMMabHO A0OMNYCTMMOM Macce ByKCMpyemoro npuiena

butyma wmam

© 612970/29-02-2016/14
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PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowa,

= © o~

1

zeby ustalié, ktéry z szablonéw znajdujacych sie w instrukcji mon-
tazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

. Zdemontowa¢ z pojazdu zderzak wraz ze stalowa belkg zderzakowa.
Patrz rysunek 1.

Zdemontowac po lewej (i po prawej) stronie ostatnie ramie zawiesze-
nia rury wydechowej.

Poluzowac ptyte termiczna.

Usunac ewentualnie zlepiszcze z punktéw montazowych.

Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i B umocowac je w punktach D, lekko przymoco-

wac catosé.

Zamontowac hak holowniczy do podwozia,i dokrec recznie w punktach
C.

Zamontowac Brink Connector E oraz wspornikiem F w punktach G.
Dokreci¢ wszystkie $ruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

Wypitowac zgodnie z rysunkiem 2 wskazny odcinek.

0. Wypitowa¢ zgodnie z rysunkiem 3 i 4 odcinek w $rodkowej czesci od
spodu zderzaka.

. Ponownie umiesci¢ to, co zostato zdemontowane w punkcie 1,213, za
wyjatkiem stalowa belka zderzaka.

—_

| Zaslepka zderzaka moze by¢é zaméwiona u najblizszego dealera Volvo.

voa

S 0N

1

Patrz rysunek 5

30756544 Volvo V40 std.
31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate
31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)
31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

Irrota ajoneuvosta puskuri seka terdksinen iskunvaimenninpalkki. Ks.
kuva 1.

Irrota takimmainen pakoputken riippukannatin vasemmalta (ja oikeal-
ta).

Ota irti [8mposuojus.

Poista mahdolliset tarrat kiinnityskohdista.

Aseta kannattimet A ja B ja kiinnitd ne kohtiin D, kiinnitd ne kaikki loy-
hasti.

Kiinnitd vetokoukku alustaan,valiin ja kiinnitd ne (Gyhasti kohtiin C.
Kiinnitd Brink Connector E luettuna kiinnitetty F valiin kohtiin G.
Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Sahaa merkitty osa irti kuvan 2 mukaisesti.

0.Sahaa irti osa puskurin alaosan keskiosasta kuvan 3 ja 4 osoittamalla

tavalla.
. Aseta takaisin paikalleen kohdan 1, 2, ja 3 osat terdspuskuria lukuun
ottamatta.

—_

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdytetty

A

kasikirja.
sennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

Irrotettavan kuulajarjestelman asennus- ja purkamisohjeet, ks. oheinen

asennusopas.

Puskurin luukku voidaan tilata Volvo-dealer. Ks. kuva 5

30756544 Volvo V40 std.
31339357 Volvo V40 Skidplate
31339358 Volvo V40 XC (XC40)
31359321 Volvo V40 R-design

TARKEAA:

*

"Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuksesta/
sovellutuksista on kysyttdva neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

Co do montazu i montowania czeéci pojazdu zapozna¢ sie z podreczni-

kiem warsztatowym.

Co do montazu i Srodkéw montazowych zapozna¢ sie ze schematem.
Co do montazu i demontazu zdejmowanej kuli zapozna¢ sie z zataczong

instrukcja montazu .

WSKAZOWKI:

*

Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

* Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie

*

*

*

*

*

znajdujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne
lub przewody paliwowe.

Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.
Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawanych
nakretek.

Stosowac nakretki oraz sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.
Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostycznej.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-

*

*

pieczenstwo, niezawodnos$¢ i sprawnos$¢ naszego wyrobu przez caty
okres jego uzytkowania.

Brink Towing Systems B.V. nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty ponie-
sione posrednio lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w
tym uzycia niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z
instrukcja, oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukgji.

SF ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta, selvitd tyyppikilvestd, mikd asennusohjeen piirros

*

*

*

*

*

*

koskee kyseistd autoa

© 612970/29-02-2016/11

Mikali kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistettava.
Auton vetdmaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jalleen-
myyjalta.

Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, ettd ei jouduta kosketuksiin
sahko-, jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.
N&ma asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen séilytettdva yhdessa ajoneu-
voa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

Brink Towing Systems B.V. ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suo-
raan tai epdsuoraan aiheutunut vaarasta asennuksesta samoin kuin sopi-
mattomien tyokalujen kadytostd, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asen-
nusmenetelmien tai valineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden
vaarintulkinnasta.

cz POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery

kN =

o

9.

nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

Odstrante naraznik o ocelovou nosnik narazniku z vozidla. Viz schéma 1.
Odstrante posledni zavésnou svorku vyfuku vpravo (vlevo).

Uvolnéte tepelny kryt.

Odstrante jakékoliv nalepky z mist pripojent.

Umistéte vzpéry A a B pfipevnéte je v bodech D, pak pripevnéte celou
tuto ¢ast aniz byste ji plné utahli.

Pripevnéte taznou ty¢ na podvozek,a rukou jej pritdhnéte k bodam C.
Nasadte Brink Connector E véetné drzaku F k bodtm G.

Utdhnéte vSechny matice a Srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou ve vykre-
se.

Vyriznéte oznacenou ¢ast podle obrazku 2

10. Odrezte stredni a spodni ¢ast nérazniku, viz schéma 3 a 4.

© 612970/29-02-2016/12
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